The Company's license arrangement with Being Human-The Salman Khan Foundation ('the foundation') currently lasts upto 31 March 2020. As per the terms of agreement, the license

was due for renewal by 30 September 2018. Management of the Company is in active discussion with the foundation for the renewal of the said License.

The Company has adopted modified retrospective approach as per para C8 (c)(ii) of IND AS 116 - Leases to its leases, effective from annual reporting period beginning 1 April, 2019. This

has resulted in recognizing a right of use assets (an amount equal to the lease liability) of Rs. 4,137.60 Lakhs as at 1 April, 2019. In the statement of profit and loss for the current period

6 operating lease expenses has changed from rent to depreciation cost for the right of use assets and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. To this extent, performance for the
current period 30 June. 2019 is not comparable with previous period results.

Reconciliation for the above effect on statement of profit and loss for the current period 30 June, 2019 as follows: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Adjustment to increase/(decrease) in net profit/(loss) Quarter ended 30 June 2019
Comparable basis

Changes due to IND AS

116 Increase/(decrease)
Quarter ended 30 June
2019 as reported

Other Expenses 1,958.19 (342.16) 1,616.03
Finance Cost 25.02 125.34 150.36
Depreciation & Amortization Expense 95.91 292.23 388.14
Profit Before Tax 99.20 (75.66) 23.54

7 Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current period's presentation.

For The Mandhana Retail Ventures Limited

N
(Formerly known as 'Mandhona Retail Ventur 'rnited')

.."---"s"ets)

Sa eta M. Mandhana

Managing Director

Viyvtpi

	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6